

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 7289/2025

Naseem Bano W/o Mohammed Chaman

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Maneesh Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. A.K. Gupta, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

15/01/2026

In view of the allegations levelled against the accused petitioners, they are directed to appear before the Investigating Officer on or before 24.01.2026.

In case the accused petitioners appear before the Investigating Officer, he shall investigate them and submit his report to this Court before the next date of hearing.

List the matter again on 31.01.2026.

Till then, petitioners shall not be arrested.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J