

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 7289/2025

Naseem Bano W/o Mohammed Chaman

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Maneesh Sharma

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA (V.J.)

Order

15/06/2026

In terms of last order, the FSL report has still not been received.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to ensure that the FSL report is placed on record on next date of hearing.

List this case on 30.06.2026.

In the meantime, interim order, shall continue.

(RAVI CHIRANIA (V.J.)),J

117/RAHUL KUMAR